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BECEIVED)
ERJIE L'DKE'

BOX 6180 J Envivonmental Protection \

Northwest Regional office
ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16512 — 651 BD/( 14) 454 -0177

October 19, 2018

Kimberly Flee@

Compliance Specialist

Air Quality Program
Northwest Regional Office
230 Chestnut Street
Meadville, PA 16335

Dear Ms. Fleet:

In response to the Notice of Violation dated September 20, 2018 regarding August 13, 2018 fugitive
emission. Erie Coke disputes that the noted fugitive emission was in violation of 25 Pa Code129.15(c),
{regarding pushing emissions). This emission is not from an oven push and is not from the coke shed.
Method 22 opacity readings must be viewed from 15 ft. to one quarter mile. The south pier is

approximately one half mile from Erie Coke property. Method 9 opacity readings must be observed
with a clear view.

Sincerely,
Erie Coke Corporation

Vil g b el —

William H. Schneider
Environmental Manager

c.c. T. Nearhoof
M. Durkin
K. Kelley




